County of El Dorado

Probation Department 3974 Durock Road, 205 Shingle Springs, CA 530-621-5625 www.edcgov.us/probation

MEETING AGENDA

Community Corrections Partnership

Chief Probation Officer, Chair * Presiding Judge of Superior Court for El Dorado County * Sheriff * District Attorney * Chief Public Defender * Chief of Police, City of Placerville * Director of the Health and Human Services Agency* Chief Administrative Officer Chief of Police, City of South Lake Tahoe Superintendent of Schools EDC

* CCP Executive Committee		
Friday, June 14, 2019	2:30 PM	3974 Durock Rd. Suite 205, Shingle Springs, CA

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

OLD BUSINESS

1. <u>19-0951</u> Approve the Minutes from the meeting of April 1, 2019.

Attachments: A - Draft Minutes 04.01.19 Mtg

STAFF REPORTS

2. <u>19-0957</u> Executive Committe receive a report on pending Probation contract with Sacramento County Office of Education.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

3. <u>19-0960</u> Executive Committee to receive an update from the Chair on the Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program grant status and confirm the grant collaborative planning team members.

Attachments: 19-0960 JMHCP Budget Overview

FUNDING MATTERS

4. <u>19-0952</u> The Probation Department is requesting an additional \$10,000 in budget appropriations for current FY 2018/2019 for contracted electronic monitoring services. The request of additional \$10,000 is recommended to be funded through the Community Corrections (formerly Local Community Corrections AB109) fund balance.

NEW BUSINESS

5. <u>19-0962</u> Executive Committee to receive an update from the Chair on the Pretrial Pilot Program grant.

Attachments: 19-0962 PreTrial Pilot RFA

ADJOURNMENT